Determination of Reviewability

Facility/Service Project Description Date Deadline to Date Statutory Additional Info | Date Additional Date DR
Type Application | Notify Applicant |Notification to| Deadline to Requested Info Received Completed &
Received | (5 business days |Applicant Sent| Complete (45 (Y/N) Mailed
After Receipt of days from
Request) Receipt of
Application)
Healthcare Jackson HMA, LLC d/b/a Merit 1/19/18 1/26/18 1/26/18 3/5/18 N N/A 2/16/18
Facility Health Central
Temporary replacement of
PET/CT Equipment
Mobile Imaging |Alliance Healthcare Services, Inc. 1/19/18 1/26/18 1/24/18 3/5/18 N N/A 2/16/18
Vendor d/b/a Alliance Imaging
Route Change
DSA/Single Wound Care Management, LLC 2/5/18 2/12/18 2/7/18 3/22/18 N N/A Withdrawn by
Specialty d/b/a MedCentris Wound Care via Phone Applicant
Ambulatory Medical Clinic 3/21/18
Surgery Center
Single Specialty  [Bienville Surgery Center, LLC, 2/20/18 2/25/18 2/23/18 4/6/18 N N/A 3/19/18
Ambulatory Establishment of Single Specialty
Surgery Center ASC
Orthopaedic Surgery
Senior Living The Landmark at Gloster Creek 2/26/18 3/5/18 3/1/18 4/12/18
Independent
Home
Hospital Magee General Hospital 2/27/18 3/6/18 3/1/18 4/13/18
Emergency Department
Renovation
Rehabilitation Quitman County Health and 2/28/18 3/7/18 3/1/18 4/14/18
Rehab, LLC
Kitchen Addition for Quitman
County Health and Rehab, LLC in
Marks, MS
Healthcare Methodist Le Bonheur 3/1/18 3/6/18 3/6/18 4/15/18
Facility Healthcare Medical Office
Building
ESRD Richton Dialysis Unit 3/20/18 3/27/18 5/4/18
Single Specialty |Starkville Surgery Center, LLC 3/21/18 3/28/18 5/5/18
Ambulatory Single Specialty Opthamology
Surgery Center
Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 1 of 13

As of Week Ending 3/23/18
Note: Projects remain on Report
for 30 days after completion.



Notice of Intent(NOI) to Apply for a CON

Changing Geri-Psychiatric Beds to
Behavioral Health

Project Name and Description Date Received Earliest Date Date NOI
CON Application Expires (6
May Be Filed (15| months from
days from date date NOI
NOI Received) Received)
Memorial Hospital at Gulfport 9/14/17 9/29/17 3/14/18
Cost Overun on Patient Tower Expansion
and Renovation
Calvary Pediatric Facilities 10/30/17 11/14/17 4/30/18
Pediatric Skilled Nursing Facility
Singing River Health System 11/1/17 11/16/17 5/1/18
Conversion of Eight (8) Level || CMR Beds
Bio-Medical Applications of Mississippi, 11/13/17 11/28/17 5/13/18
Inc. d/b/a Fresenius Medical Care Dialysis
Services of Rankin County - Brandon
Expansion of ESRD Stations
Garden Park Medical center 1/19/18 1/24/18 6/9/18
Provision of Cardiac Catherization and
Percutaneous Intervention (PCl) Services
without On-site Open Heart Surgery;
Provision of Peripheral Vascular
Catheterization Services, and Acquisition
of Equipment to Provide Cardiac
Catherization, PCl, and Peripheral
Vascular Catherization Services
Forrest County General Hospital 2/2/18 2/17/18 7/2/18
Addition of Linear Accelerator
Gulfport Behavioral Health System - 2/6/18 2/21/18 7/6/18
Transfer of Beds
Jefferson County Hospital 2/18/18 3/15/18 7/28/18

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 2 of 13

As of Week Ending 3/23/18
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



Notice of Intent{(NOI) to Apply for a CON

Project Name and Description Date Received Earliest Date Date NOI
CON Application Expires (6
May Be Filed (15| months from
days from date date NOI
NOI Received) Received)
3/1/18 3/16/18 8/1/18
Bio-Medical Applications of Mississippi,
Inc. d/b/a Fresenius Kidney Care Hanging
Moss
Establishment of Satellite ESRD Facility
Jefferson County Hospital 3/5/18 3/20/18 8/5/18
County Hospital Swing Bed Program
Orange Grove Urgent Care 3/9/18 3/24/18 8/9/18

Adding a CT Machine to Urgent Care

Legend
Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy

Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 3 of 13

As of Week Ending 3/23/18
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



CON Applications

s of Week Ending 3/23/18
#ole: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after camplelian

Date
Applcation
Recelved

Deadline for NoUfylng
Applicant that
Appllcatlon Is Deemed

L ]
e of agpliatian)

Date Deemed
Camplete/
Incomplete Notice
Sent

Date of Public
Notlce of
Application Into|
Review

Additlnagd Isln.

/Ny

Date
Addlilunast
infe Becaived

Staff Analysis
Due Date {a5
P -

Staff Analysls
Publicatian Date

Agplteation
Recommended for
Approval/
Disapproval

Deadllne {10
days from Staft
Analysls
Publication
Date}

Hearing
Requested
Ny

Tendiing us
Addintoen
Negative btafl
Analysls {15

days from Staff

Anslysis
Pubfadtinn
Dute}

Add1 Iafo

Neghtinn

Deadline o Issue
Final Order (0
days from date

application
recelved OR 45

days from
Hearlng Officer

1

Final Order

Chancery
Court Appeal
Flled (Y/N)

Application
Withdeawn
(Y/N) & Date

[FrmRTTscaay CON Review Hamber: TLAR. 0716002
Outird Pre O & imaging Cenbe, 1LE

d/b/a Oxtord Pre-op & Imaging Center
Acquisilion or Otherwise Cantrol of

Magnelic Resonance imaging (MRI) and
Oftering of MRl Services

Capital Expenditure: $1,935,457 00

Lacation: Ontord, Lafayelte Caunty, Misskssipp)

ALY

Vs
Desmad Camplate

FVy

nia

N/A

5/16/16

Apiiaval

6/6/16

0

N/A

i

A HIAE

o

Gl GO Barvores Nemibinr: €% 0438 010
|Wound Care Management, LLC

d/b/a MedCentris

Provisian of Digilal Subtraction Angiography
(DSA) Services

{Limh Salvage Program)

Capilal Expendilure: $317.487 00

Location: Vicksburg, Warten County,
|missisipgi

5/27)16

6/11/16

116
Deemed Complete

7118

N/A

s

A

Appraval

[T

8/30/16

N/A

8/18/17

8/25/16

Revisied
9/28/17

9/28/17

[CON Review Number: ASC-NIS-0816-019
gery € |Columbus ic Oulpatient Center, LLC

enter Conversion of an Exisling Single Specially

gery Center Lo a Multi-

Specially ASC

Capilal Eapenditure: $855,961 77
Location: Columbus, Lawndes County,
Mississippl

B/23/16

9/1/16

97116
Deemed Comlele

Wik

Ll

10/7/16

10/7/16

Approval

10/17/16

10/22/16

N/A

11/21/2016

Revised

[Mohile MHIservices | CON Review Number: HG NIS-0917-013
Baptist Medical Center, LLC dfb/a BMC-Attala
Eutaiahmant of Wiy MAI Serscrs

(Capital Ependiture: $1,250 00

Location: Kosciusko, Altala County, Misshsippl

9/29/17

10/14/17
{salurday)
10/16/17
{Monday)

10/16/17
Deemed Complete

10/16/17

11217

11/13/17

11/13/17

Appreval

1172317

11728717

[0

12/28/17

Revised

(i LON Review Number: C-A 111/-015

The Cardiovascular Institute of the South,
Professional Medical Corparation

of Carduas Ondy Poaition
Emission Tomography {PET) and Acquisition of
Refated ERquipment
Capital Expendilure: 512,750 00
Lk tocr Magviahan, Lidardale Conanty,
e

RIERE)

11/28/17

11/28/17
Deemed Complete

11/28/17

N/A

12/28/2017

12/28/17

Appitwst

17712018
(Sunday)
1/8/2018
(Monday)

112/

NjA

vivis

2/11/18
(sunday)

212/18
(Monday}

2/12/18

N/A

FAND Factay O Bevawr Femiser: CSRO-T5 0718 016
Renal Care Group Tupelo, LLC d/bfa RCG of
Central New Albany

Ewpansion of Stations at Existing ESAD Facility
spenilate: $116,600.00

Loeation: New Albany, Unian County,
Misshsippi

1/16

Wik

2/16/18
Deemed Complete

2/16/18

N/A

3/18/18
{sunday)

319018
(Monday)

3/15/18

Approval

3/28/18

aj2/18

suw

Hangist CON Review Number: HP COB-218-017
lliance Health Center, Inc. d/b/a Alliance
Health Center

conversion for Expansion of Psychialric Beds
Capital Expenditure: $0 00

Lacation: Meridian, Lauderdale Caunty,

[ Mississippi

2/2/18

2718

2/16/18
Deemed Complete

2/16/18

N/A

wisfe

/118

Approval

i

4318

5/3/18

[com W0 6318 000
Cehtrl Gullport Behavioral Health System
Transler of Beds

(Capilal Expendilure: $0 00

Lnaation: Gullps, Manisoh Cimsily,

3/13/18

313/18
Deemed Complele

3/14/18

316/18

4/12/18

4/22/18

272118

e
Lheniten)

5/26/18

(Monday)

Legend
Columns 0 Red = Deadlines set by stalule or palicy
Hems fn Bold and ftaitcs = odded since last

Pagedof13



a . As of Week Ending 3/23/18
CON Applications Hoke: Prajeets teman an Repeet foe

30 days after complelion

Legend
Columns in Red = Deadlines sel by stalule ot policy

frem in Bold and italics = New information added since last Weekly Report
Puge Siat 13



As of Week Ending 3/23/18

Hea"ngs Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion
Deadline to
Schedu:e Hearing .
Hearing (60 Chancery
. Date Notice | days from Agreenjenl CON Legal | CON Legal Hearing il Court (ST
Hearlng Hearing . to Waive . ) Date Date Declsion Hearing Officer Appeals/s.
Type of . . of Hearing Receipt of . Hearing Date Notlce Notice Withdrawn ) N Appeal
Project Description Request Request Hearing Requestor Time Period . Brlefs Hearing | Deadline (45 | Recommendation Ct. Appeal
Hearing Request Sent Request, and Locatlon | Publication | Publlication {y/n) Flled
Deadline Date for Revlew Fited Closed days from and Date {Y/N) &
to Partles | Unless Both Deadline Date & Date (Y/N) &
Parties (Y/N) Date Hearlng Date Date
Closed)
Request
Waiver)
Hearing |CON Review Number: FS-NIS-0216- 6/6/16 6/3/16  |Requestor(s): 8/2/16 Y 10/24/16 10/14/16 9/9/16 N 1/21)17 | 1/27/17 3/13/17 Recommended Y Y
During 002 Baptist Memorial through Approval 4/26/17 9/8/17
the Oxford Pre-Op & Imaging Center, Hospital-North 10/26/16 3/13/17
Course of |LLC Mississippi, Inc. Licensure Opinion
Review  |d/b/a Oxford Pre-op & Imaging d/b/a Baptist Memorial Upholding
Center Haspital-North MSDH
Acquisition or Otherwise Control of Mississippi Decision
Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) BMH North Mississippi 8/8/17
and Imaging Services, LLC
Offering of MRI Services d/b/a Oxford Diagnostic
Capital Expenditure: 51,935,457.00 Center
Location: Oxford, Lafayette County,
Mississippi
Hearing |CON Review Number: C-NIS-0616- 8/25/16 8/24/16 |Vicksburg Healthcare, 8/30/16 10/23/16 Y 3/6/17 2/24/17 2/15/17 N 6/30/17 | 6/30/17 8/14/17 Recommended Y
During 010 LLC d/b/a Merit Health through Approval 10/11/17
the Wound Care Management, LLC River Region 3/9/17 8/14/17
Course of |d/b/a MedCentris Licensure
Review Provision of Digital Subtraction
Angiography (DSA) Services 4/11/17
{Limb Salvage Program) through
Capital Expenditure: $317,487.00 4/12/17
Location: Vicksburg, Warren Underwood
County, Mississippi
Hearing |CON Review Number: ASC-NIS-0816| 10/17/16 10/17/16 |OCH Regional Medical 10/28/16 12/16/16 Y 2/14/17 2/4/17 1/25/17
During 019 Center {Betty Toon through
the Columbus Orthopaedic Outpatient Collins, Wise Carter) 2/16/17
Course of |Center, LLC Underwood
Review |Conversion of an Existing Single- Baptist Memorial
Specialty Ambulatory Surgery Hospltal-Golden Postponed
Center to a Multi-Specialty ASC Triangle, Inc, d/b/a 2/10/17
Capital Expenditure: $855,961.77 Baptist Memorial Golden
Location: Columbus, Lowndes Triangle (Barry Cockrell,
County, Mississippi Baker Donelson)
Hearing |CON Review Number: HG-NIS-0917-| 11/23/17 11/20/17 |Premier Medical Group 12/4/17 1/27/18 Y
During 013 of Mississippi, LLC d/b/a
the Baptist Medical Center Attala, LLC Kosciusko Medical
Course of |d/b/a BMC-Attala Group
Review  |Establishment of Mobile MRI
Services
Capital Expenditure: $1250.00
Location: Kosciusko, Attala County,
Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
jtems in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 6 of 13



Six Month Extensions/Progress Reports (SME/Prog. Rep.)

Facility/Service
Type

Project Description

Date Received

Additional Info
Requested

Additional Info
Received

Date Completed

Granted/Denied/
Project Closed

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-R-0415-007
CON Number: R-0895

PHC-Cleveland, Inc. d/b/a Bolivar Medical
Center

Cosmetic Upgrades and Renovations for
Bolivar Medical Center

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$4,381,308.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$4,381,308.00

8/1/16

4/6/17

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-CB-0909-023
CON Number: R-0817

Methodist Healthcare -Olive Branch Hospital
Construction of a 100-Bed Acute Care
Hospital, MR, Therapeautic Cardiac
Catherization, Open Heart Surgery
Equipment and Services and Obstetrics
Authorized

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$97,135,596.00

11/15/17

Medical Office
Building

CON Review Number: MOB-C-0316-005
CON Number: R-0911

Methodist Le Bonheur Healthcare
Construction of Medical Office Building
Capital Expenditure: $ 6,568,860.00
Capital Expenditure Made to Date: $0.00

11/20/17

N/A

3/13/18

Granted

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-RC-0616-011
CON Number: R-0915

South Central Regional Medical Center
South Central Regional Medical Expansion
MOB Project

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$35,000,000.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$8,996,699.70

1/19/18

N/A

2/16/18

Granted

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 7 0f 13

As of Week Ending 3/23/18
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



Six Month Extensions/Progress Reports (SME/Prog. Rep.)

Facility/Service
Type

Project Description

Date Received

Additional Info
Requested

Additional Info
Received

Date Completed

Granted/Denied/
Project Closed

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-NIS-1111-022
CON Number: R-0861

Harrison HMA, LLC d/b/a Gulf Coast Medical
Center

Construction/Relocation and Replacement
Guif Coast Medical Center

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$133,322,098.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date: $9,200.00

1/26/18

N/A

3/12/18

Granted

Hospital

CON Review Number: LTAC-RLS-1115-024
CON Number: R-0902

Promise Hospital of Vicksburg

Relocation of Promise Hospital of Vicksburg
to Merit Health Vicksburg f/k/a River
Regional Medical Center

Authorized Capital Expenditure: $397,000.00
Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$334,999.00

2/2/18

N/A

3/12/18

Granted

Nursing Home

CON Review Number: NH-RC-1216-024
CON Number: R-0922

St. Catherine's Village, Inc.

Construction of an Addition and Renovation
of a Skilled Nursing Home (Siena Center)
Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$26,267,140.26

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$1,129,322.56

2/9/18

N/A

3/12/18

Granted

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-R-1209-035
CON Number: R-0807

Mississippi Baptist Medical Center, Inc.
Nursing Units Renovation Project
Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$58,650,000.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$57,192,378.68

2/16/18

N/A

3/1/18

Closed

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 8 of 13

As of Week Ending 3/23/18
Note: Projects remain on Report for

30 days after completion



Six Month Extensions/Progress Reports (SME/Prog. Rep.)

Facility/Service
Type

Project Description

Date Received

Additional Info
Requested

Additional Info
Received

Date Completed

Granted/Denied/
Project Closed

Nursing Home

CON Review Number: NH-CRF-0512-011

CON Number: R-0884

Hinds County Nursing & Rehabilitation
Construction/Relocation and Replacement of
119 Nursing Home Beds/Services

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$9,650,798.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$707,558.71

2/20/18

N/A

3/5/18

Closed

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-R-0914-012
CON Number: R-0885

George County Hospital

Hosptial Renovation and Expansion
Authorized Captial Expenditure:
$12,584,553.00

Captial Expenditure Made to Date:
$2,469,626

2/20/18

3/12/18

Granted

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-CRF-1203-035
CON Number: R-0636

Alliance HealthCare System, Inc, Construction
of a Replacement Hospital

Authorized Captial Expenditure:
$30,807,769.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$1,159,085.96

2/21/18

N/A

3/12/18

Granted

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-R-0615-013
CON Number: R-0896

Singing River Hospital

Exterior Harding Window Replacement
Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$14,859,227.00

Captial Expenditure Made to Date:
$13,944,635

2/23/18

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-RC-0515-008
CON Number: R-0907

St. Dominic Jackson Memorial Hospital
Renovation and Expansion of Emergency
Department

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$40,071,029.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$2,531,726.53

2/26/18

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 9 of 13

As of Week Ending 3/23/18
Note: Projects remain on Report for

30 days after completion



Six Month Extensions/Progress Reports (SME/Prog. Rep.)

Facility/Service
Type

Project Description

Date Received

Additional Info
Requested

Additional Info
Received

Date Completed

Granted/Denied/
Project Closed

PRTF

CON Review Number: HP-CNF-1214-015
CON Number: R-0866

Brentwood Acquisition, Inc. d/b/a
Brentwood Behavioral Healthcare of
Mississippi

Establishment of a 36-Bed Psychiatric
Residential Treatment Facility
Authorized Captial Expenditure:
$5,641,228.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$4,079,371

2/26/18

ESRD

CON Review Number: ESRD-NIS-0616-013
CON Number; R-0917

Renal Care Group Tupelo, LLC d/b/a RCG of
Tupelo

Establishment of Satellite ESRD Facility (Lee
County Dialysis)

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$1,810,565.90

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$67,000.00

2/27/18

Freestanding MRI
Facility

CON Review Number: FSF-FE-1015-023
CON Number: R-0905

Cedar Lake Open MRI, LLC

Offering of MR! Services and Acquisition of
MRI Equipment

Authorized Captial Expenditure:
$1,295,000.00

Captial Expenditure Made to Date: $0.00

2/27/18

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-CB-1211-027

CON Number: R-0848

Singing River Hosptial

Addition of Level Il Comprehensive Medical
Rehabilitation Beds

Authorized Capital Expenditure: $690,000.00
Capital Expenditure Made to Date: $690,000

2/28/18

Legend

Columnsin Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 10 of 13

As of Week Ending 3/23/18
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



Six Month Extensions/Progress Reports (SME/Prog. Rep.)

Facility/Service
Type

Project Description

Date Received

Additional Info
Requested

Additional Info
Received

Date Completed

Granted/Denied/
Project Closed

ESRD

CON Review Number: ESRD-ES-0117-001
CON Number: R-0923

Renal Care Group Tupelo, LLC d/b/a RCG
Sardis

Expansion of Stations at Existing ESRD Facility
Authorized Captial Expenditure:

$761,103.60

Captial Expenditure Made to Date:

$0.00

2/28/18

ESRD

CON Review Number: ESRD-NIS-0617-008
CON Number: R-0929

RCG Southaven, LLC

d/b/a Renal Care Group Senatobia
Establishment of Satellite ESRD Faility
Capital Expenditure: $3,160,416.25
Capital Expenditure Made to Date: $0.00

3/6/18

N/A

3/13/18

Filed

Nursing Home

CON Review Number: NH-A-0617-006

CON Number: R-0643-A

Bedford Care Center - Warren Hall, LLC,
d/b/b Bedford Care Center-Picayune
120-Bed Nursing Home Replacement Facility
in Picayune, Mississippi

Amendment and Cost Overrun to CON
Review No. NH-RLS-0304-003; CON No. R-
0643

Original Captial Expenditure: $6,530,500.00
Additional Capital Expenditure:
$7,637,248.00

Revised Capital Expenditure: $14,167,748.00
Captital Expenditure Made to Date:
$5,857,646

3/6/18

ESRD

CON Review: ESRD-ES-0617-007

CON Number: R-0928

RCG Mississippi, Inc. d/b/a RCG Meridian
Expansion of Satations at Existing ESRD
Facility

Capital Expenditure: $36,508.23

Capital Expenditure Made to Date: $To be
Submitted

3/7/18

3/12/18

3/19/18

Closed

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 11 of 13

As of Week Ending 3/23/18
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



Six Month Extensions/Progress Reports (SME/Prog. Rep.)

Facility/Service
Type

Project Description

Date Received

Additional Info
Requested

Additional Info
Received

Date Completed

Granted/Denied/
Project Closed

ESRD

CON Review Number: ESRD-ES-0617-010
CON Number: R-0930

Bio-Medical Applications of Mississippi, Inc.
d/b/a Fresenius Medical Care - BMA of
Southwest Jackson

Expansion of Stations at Existing ESRD Facility
Capital Expenditure: $16,496.76

Capital Expenditure Made to Date: $To be
Submitted

3/7/18

N/A

3/12/18

Closed

LTAC

CON Review Number: LTAC-BANK R-03 2015-
001

CON Number: R-0629

Mississippi LTAC Holdings, LLC

Conversion of 35 Acute Care Beds to 25 Long-
Term Care Beds

Authorized Capital Expenditure: $416,000.00
Capital Expenditure Made to Date: $0.00

3/15/18

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 12 of 13

As of Week Ending 3/23/18
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



Change of Ownership (CHOW) Applications

As of Week Ending 3/23/18

Note: Projects remain on Report for

Date Deadline to | Date Notice Date Letter | Additional | Additional Info Application
Received | Complete (30 | Sent to DOM [Received from Info Received Approved/Rejected/
Facility/Service Project Description days.from DOM Requested Returned/Withdrawn
Type Receipt of
Application)
Home Health Gentiva Certified 2/2/18 3/4/18 2/13/18 2/16/18 N N/A Approved
Agency HealthCare d/b/a Kindred 3/1/18
at Home
Home Health Home Health Care 2/2/18 3/4/18 2/13/18 2/16/18 N N/A Approved
Agency Affiliates of Central 3/1/18
Mississippi, Inc. d/b/a
Kindred at Home -
Flowood
Home Health Home Health Care 2/2/18 3/4/18 2/13/18 2/16/18 N N/A Approved
Agency Affiliates of Central 3/1/18
Mississippi, Inc. d/b/a
Kindred at Home -
Columbus
Home Health Home Health Care 2/2/18 3/4/18 2/13/18 2/16/18 N N/A Approved
Agency Affiliates of Central 3/1/18
Mississippi, Inc. d/b/a
Kindred at Home -
Calhoun
Home Health Van Winkle Home Health 2/2/18 3/4/18 2/13/18 2/16/18 N N/A Approved
Agency Care, Inc. d/b/a Kindred 3/1/18
at Home
Home Health Gilbert's Home Health 2/2/18 3/4/18 2/13/18 2/16/18 N N/A Approved
Agency Agency, Inc. d/b/a 3/1/18
Kindred at Home
Hospital Hancock County Medical 2/9/18 3/11/18 2/20/18 2/22/18 N N/A Approved
Center 3/19/18
Home Health Camellia Home Health & 3/12/18 4/11/18 3/12/18
Agency Hospice - Hattiesburg
Home Health Camellia Home Health & 3/12/18 4/11/18 3/12/18
Agency Hospice - Vicksburg
Home Health Camellia Home Health & 3/12/18 4/11/18 3/12/18
Agency Hospice - Gulfport
Home Health Cottage Grove Nursing 3/19/18 4/18/18
Agency Home, L.P.
Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy

Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 13 of 13

30 days after completion



